Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court March 3, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular session on Tuesday, March 3, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M, at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey,
Stephen Bates 11, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court

clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance. Jerry Keith with the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet, Duane Stidhams with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, Steve Tatum, Grant
County road supervisor, John Souder, Jim Thorne, Colton Simpson, Grant County Tax
Administrator, Tabatha Clemons, Grant County Clerk, Mike Webster, Grant County
Jailer, Todd Cummins, Grant County Sheriff, Chief Deputy, and Peggy Updike, Grant
County Treasurer.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and asked Colton Simpson,
Grant County Tax Administrator and Deacon of the Williamstown Baptist Church to
offer the invocation, after which Judge/Executive Chuck Dills led in the Pledge of
Allegiance.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and directed the clerk to call the
roll, whereupon all members present voted in the affirmative.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to
approve the minutes of the February 18, 2020 meeting.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and was seconded by Magistrate

Humpbhrey to approve the minutes of the February 18, 2020 meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
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voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dill presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated March 3, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to
approve the claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated March 3,
2020, along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the Grant County Treasurer’s Cash
Position report for the month of February 2020, This is for review only and no action is
required,

Jud'ge/Executi\;e Chuck Dills introduced Jerry Keith and Duane Stidhams with the
Kentucky Department of Transportation, District 6 to present the 2050-2021 Rural
Secondary Road Resurfacing program for Grant County,

A motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the
2020-2021 Rural Secondary Road Resurfacing program for Grant County, Kentucky with
Grant County retaining the flex funds, |
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills recognized Tabatha Clemons, Grant County Clerk and
presented for a motion to accept the amended budget for the County Clerk’s office

reflecting the CPI increase which changed the original budgeted amount of the salary for
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the County Clerk and to increase the employee training program line item in the original
budget.

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to
approve the amended budget for the Grant County Clerk’s office to reflect the CPI
increase for the County Clerk, and to increase the employee training program line item.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to accept the final settlement from
the Grant County Clerk, Tabatha Clemons for calendar year 2019,

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to accept the final
settlement from the Grant County Clerk, Tabatha Clemons for calendar year 2019,
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Grant County Animal Control Officer, the
Grant County Building Inspector and the Grant County Road Supervisor’s reports for the
month of February 2020,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then gave his report and the Magistrates shared with the
audience some of their activities in their respective districts,

Judge/Executive then called on the Jailer and Sheriff for their respective reports, Todd
Cummins, Chief deputy gave the sheriff’s report and Brian Maines was attending the
Crittenden City Council meeting.

During the citizens address, John Souder stated that he knew some businesses that did not

have business licenses,
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Judge/Executive Dills asked him to bring that information to the Tax Administrator so
that he can follow up with those businesses.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, March 17, 2020, or until the call of the chair. The meeting will be
held at the Grant County Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to

adjourn until Tuesday, March 17, 2020, at 6:30 P.M. All members present voted to

ey

Gfant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills

adjourn.
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i/l Funds

From: 03/04/2020 To: 03/04/2020

_<m=Q91 Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WMARCH 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendaor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001633 03/04 160015692 43146 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & FLIGIBILITY FEB 2020 ] 27.00
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 27.00
00001634 03/04 16001411 44746900 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC FLAG FOR COURTHOUSE O 128.97
1 Voucher Items Listed 128.97
00001635 03/04 16001690 9246 01-5057-705-  COMPUTER EQUIPMENT KNIGHTS TECHNOLCOGIES BACK UP 02/2020 O 75.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 75.00
00001636 03/04 16001680 01-5115-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. NORTHERN KENTUCKY BUILDING INSPECTORS MEMBERSHIP DUES O 30.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 30.00
00001637 03/04 16001651 32022 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC MAINTENANCE 2011 CROWN VIC O 69.34
Q0001637 03/04 16001651 32040 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC MAINTENANCE 2013 CHARGER 0 32.25
00001637 03/04 16001683 32075/32093 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC ROUTINE MAINTENANCE BLADE O 40.79
3 Voucher Ttems Listed 142.38
00001638 03/04 16001706 68679 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS 1000 WINDOW ENVELOPES a 283.02
00001638 03/04 16001711 68681 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS DOOR. HANGARS O 122.00
00001638 03/04 16001671 68853 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES {¥NCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS BUSINESS CARDS - K BURKE 1 44.00
00001638 03/04 16001762 68710 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS 500 ENVELOPES a 122.75
00001638 03/04 16001663 68665 01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS 2000 Envelopes O 254.50
5 Voucher Items Listed 831.27
00001642 03/04 16001463 28537 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT L & W EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC FLCOR MATS O 98.97
1 Voucher Items Listed 98.97
00001647 03/04 16001699 4700633 01-5001-445- 0. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC STAMP / JUDGE ] 39.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 39.75
00001648 03/04 16001702 190200025-22 01-5001-573- TELEPHCNE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE || 59.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 59.25
00001649 03/04 16001709 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTIGN BLUE GRASS DRYWALL INC HANG & FINISH DRYWALL O 2,322.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,322.00
00001650 03/04 16001718 290171 01-5081-588-  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR C-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC MAINTENANCE CONTRACT O 352.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 352.40
00001651 03/C4 16001717 100113136 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION IONAPEX INC ADD ON ELECTRIC WORK O 21,188.48
1 Voucher Items Listed 21,1BE.48
00001652 03/04 16001647 01-5025-569-  REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, KMCA SPRING 2020 CONFERENCE T 340.00
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From: 03/04/2020 To: 03/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MARCH 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001652 03/04 16001647 01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, KMCA SPRING 2020 CONFERENCE O 340.00
00001652 03/04 16001678 01-5025-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, KMCA KMCA SPRING CONF O 340.00
3 Voucher Ttems Listed 1,020.00

00001653 03/04 16001720 079800231525 01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 ANIMAL SHELTER O 143.20
00001653 03/04 16001720 079800231529 01-5401-366-  SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD .| B6.78
00001653 03/04 16001720 079800231525 01-5401-366- S0LID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK a 112,41
3 Voucher Items Listed 342.39

00001654 03/04 16001714 4721606 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC STAMPS O 83.74
1 Voucher Items Listed B3.74

00001655 03/04 16001715 800383642 01-5015-569~ REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING ST ELIZABETH PHYSICIAN SERV PHYSICAL FOR CUMMINS (] 216.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 216.00

Q0001656 03/04 16001721 01-5001-569-  CONFERENCES REGISTATION 8 TRAINING ~ MELISSA MOSS MILEAGE FOR INS WORKSHOP O 45.10
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.10

00001658 03/04 16001665 BC1056523 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS BELT O 32.00
00001658 03/04 16001367 3997,6197,83 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS BALLISTIC {BULLET PROOF VESTS O 11,390.00
Q0001658 03/04 16001684 BC1056353 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT  GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS 2PK TRANSPORT HOODS || 82.80
00001658 03/04 16001684 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS 2 HOBBLE STRAPS O 42.32
4 Vgucher Ttems Listed 11,547.12

00001659 03/04 16001722 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK 2 75in TV MCNITORS O 1,256.00
' 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,296.00
00001660 03/04 16001730 01-5420-902- COMMISSION PAYMENT GRANT COUNTY TOURISM 8 CON COM 2ND QTR. 2019-2020 ] 64,441.85
1 Voucher Items Listed 64,441.85

00001661 03/04 16001732 01-5025-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, SHAWNA COLDIRON MILEAGE FCR BUDGET MEETING O 50.43
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.43

00001665 03/04 16001636 22764160 01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES MWI ANIMAL HEALTH TRANQUILIZER a 17.69
1 Voucher Items Listed 17.69

00001666 03/04 16001742 01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EDIE IRELAND CLEANING / COURTHOUSE/SHERIFF [l 2,040.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,040.00

CO001667 03/04 16001743 265136 01-5001-445-  CG. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS JUDGE/BLDG INSPECTOR O 261.31
CO001667 03704 16001743 265136 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIFF O 125.49
00001667 03/04 16001743 265136 01-5205-445-~  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM mcmHz._.mmw SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER O 11.66
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From: 03/04/2020 To: 03/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MARCH 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
3 Voucher Items Listed 398.46
00001669 03/04 16001748 22508278 01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES HEBRON ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPAY/NEUTER VOUCHER O 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00
00001670 03704 16001749 319526 01-9400-203~ EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER HUMPHREY O 731.82
00001670 03/04 16001748 319526 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER DILLS O 731.82
00001670 03/04 16001749 319526 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ASHCRAFT O 691.82
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,155.46
00001671 03/04 16001750 319525 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER B MAINES O 158,32
00001671 03/04 16001750 319525 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER C DpIus O 144,36
2 Voucher Items Listed 302.68
Q0001673 03/04 16001752 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTICN CHRIS MONHOLLEN CONSTRUCTION u 2,100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,100.00
00001674 03/04 16001753 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION STEVE MOERLEIN COURTROGOM REMODEL O 2,100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,100.00
00001675 03/04 16001754 13885 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC 2/28/2020 PAYROLL O 507.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 507.00
00001676 03/04 16001757 17975 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION HOWE HEATING & COOLING REMAINDER OF ELECTRIC WORK. O 5423.49
1 Voucher Items Listed 5,423.49
00001677 03/04 16001727 11942 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KINMON STEEL COMPANY STEEL / COURTROOM O 115.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 115.00
00001679 03/04 16001759 148076 01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES SHELBY STREET VETERINARY HOSPITAL RABIES VOUCHER O 12.72
1 Voucher Items Listed 1272
00001680 03/04 16001761 24614 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE GRANT COUNTY FEBCO FUND HRA/FSA ADMIN. FEB 2020 [} 126.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 126.00
00001681 03/04 16001662 444775790001 01-5001-445- CC. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPQT RECEIPT BOOKS [l 31.90
00001681 03/04 16001662 DITTC 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT SCOTCH TAPE O 15.98
00001681 03/04 16001662 DITTC 01-5001-445- CC. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT MANILA FOLDERS ] 8.98
00001681 03704 16001662 DITTO 01-5001-445- COQ. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT POST-IT NOTES O 1.53
CODOL68L 03/04 16001660 444017980001 (1-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT RECEIPT BOOKS, LABEL MAKER, COPY PAPER a 143.96
00001681 C3/04 16001687 446275508110 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT CANCN INK CARTRIDGES O 130.42
& Voucher Items Listed 332.77
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

MARCH 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 03/04/2020 To: 03/04/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Amount
00001682 03/04 15001768 9849061639 01-5001-573~ TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS SHERIFF / INTERNET CARDS O 449.83

1 Voucher Items Listed 449.83
00001683 03/04 16001769 9849061638 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES I 385.84

1 Voucher Ttems Listed 385.84
00001587 03/04 16001772 2021-58297 01-5212-569-  REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES & ET(SCLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF NORTH AMERI MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL | 268.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 268.00
00001689 03/04 16001774 DITTO 01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES GOVERNMENT UTILITIES TECHNOLOGY INC POSTAGE 2ND NCTICES a 337.00
0000168% 03/04 16001774 022015 01-5015-705- DATA GOVERNMENT UTILITIES TECHNDLOGY INC 2ND NOTICES TAX BILLS a 512.22

2 Voucher Items Listed B49.22
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5015-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF'S OFFICE O 280.00
00001650 03/04 16001760 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN @ CRITTENDEN PARK O 41.13
J0001690 03/04 16001760 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER O 336.04
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BCBBY GIBSON FIELD O 22.50
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN O 87.62
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4-H BUILDING O 71.38
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING | 20.57
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN ] 22,01
00001690 03704 16001760 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP. BARN O 22.50
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPITHEATRE | 20.38
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH O 20.38
00001690 03/04 16001760 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP. BARN O 36.33

12 Voucher Items Listed 981.24
00001691 03/04 16001688 0173277-001  01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE O 1,229.16
00001691 03/04 16001689 0173278-001  01-5081-411-  JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GLGBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC BATH TISSUE O 156.00
00001691 03/04 16001478 0171793-001  01-5401-421-  FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC ~ TOILET TISSUE AT WELFARE HOUSE O 187.20

3 Vaucher Items Listed 1,572.36
00001692 03/04 16001520 425543 01-5080-741~ IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BRCTHERS LUMBER CO INC COUNTERTOPS / COURTROOM | 2,748.37
00001692 03/04 16001681 424812 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BRGTHERS LUMBER CO INC STAIN PAD WRAGS ROLLER COVER O 456.04
00001692 03/04 16001704 425150 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SCREWS & 2 X 4'S O £0.08
Q0001652 03/04 16001716 425235 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC GFI"S WALL ANGLE O 77.53
00001692 G3/04 16001729 425310 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SAND JUNCTICN BOX O 17.08
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From: 03/04/2020 To: 03/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WARCH 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001692 03/04 16001755 425424 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTTON KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC GRINDING BLADES O 22.14
0001692 03/04 16001767 425508 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC BOLTS TC HANG MONITORS O 16.83
7 Voucher Items Listed 2,978.07
00001693 03/04 16001682 52622663.001  01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES WISEWAY SUPPLY INC BULBS FOR PORCH O 24.96
00001693 03/04 16001570 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY SUPPLY INC NUTS, BOTLS, WASHERS O 29.78
2 Voucher Items Listed 54.74
00001694 03/04 16001778 115485000227 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS WATER/SHERIFF'S OFFICE M 21.99
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 21.99
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN INTERNET CONTRACT a 900.00
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN TELEPHONES 0 856.16
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES O 517.04
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES / COURTHOUSE O 2,033.50
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILTIEIS ANNEX O 784.62
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES O 97.91
00001685 03/04 16001775 01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES O 3,806.96
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5205-578-  ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN SHELTER O 212.79
Q0001695 03/04 16001775 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHELTER / NEW O 163.35
00001695 03/04 16001775 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN MULLINS FIELD | 30.90
10 Vaucher Items Listed 9,403.23
00001699 03/04 16001780 2724 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERWESTCO CONSULTING INC IT FEB. 2020 O 1,527.50
1 Voeucher Itemns Listed 1,527.50
00001700 03/04 16001465 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY SCAFFOLDING FOR COURTROOM O 325.95
1 Voucher Items Listed 325.95
00001703 03/04 16001783 01-5085-578-  MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC O 322.34
1 Voucher Items Listed 322.34